

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14802/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2007 in WPLRT No. 874/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRESIDENT, STATION PARA SPORTING CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPANKAR SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21742 of 2007

(With appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 157 of 2008 IN SLP(C) NO. 14802/2007

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 14802/07

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Avishek Sikdar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

For Ptr.in SLP

21742/07 & rr 8 in

SLP 14802/07

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

In C.P. 157/08

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rrs. 1 to 7

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from some of the documents placed on record by the private respondents that they propose

..2/-

: 2 :

to sell the land. One of such agreements for sale of a portion of the subject land is available on record. In light of the said scenario, we have suggested to learned counsel for the parties to try to resolve the controversy in respect of the subject land in the sense that if the club requires the land for their activities, they can purchase the same from the respondent on a mutual agreed price. Learned counsel for the parties pray for time to seek instructions.

List for directions on 7th March, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master