

SECTION XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3946 AND 3947 OF 2011

President, Station Para Sporting Club etc. ...Appellans  
VERSUS  
Dipankar Sen & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents  
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10th June, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file statement of case.  
List on 23.7.2014”

It is submitted that Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Counsel has on 18.7.2014 filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of Appellants in Civil Appeal No.3946 of 2011 after taking no objection certificate from erstwhile advocate Ms. Namita Choudhary. Hence statement of case are not filed by counsel for the appellant.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anip Sachthey, Counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.3947 of 2011 has not filed statement of case so far

Service is complete in both the matters.

Original record has been received from the High Court in both the matters,

The matters above-mentioned are listedn before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms.Somnath Mukherjee Advocate  
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR