

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3946 OF 2011

PRESIDENT, STATION PARA SPORTING CLUB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIPANKAR SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3947/2011

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing for some time, seeks permission to withdraw these appeals with liberty to take recourse to the appropriate proceedings, in accordance with law.

Permission as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty aforesaid.

.....J
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 29, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3946/2011

PRESIDENT, STATION PARA SPORTING CLUB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIPANKAR SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3947/2011 (XVI)

Date : 29-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Thomas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)